RESOLUTION NO.26863

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH JONES
AND JONES ARCHITECTS FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES
TO EVALUATE THE ROSS’S LANDING AREA, FOR AN
INCREASED AMOUNT OF NINETEEN THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($19,800.00), FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED
EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS

($188,300.00).

" BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 1 to the
agreement with Jones and Jones Architects for additional services to evaluate the Ross’s Landing

area, for an increased amount of $19,800.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed

$188,300.00.

ADOPTED: October 11 , 2011

/mms



